Directo and T Box As 11-28-2000



FORM COVERSHEET

QUESTION

Patent and Trademark Office

Wa	shir	101529236	Attorney Docket No. 107078			
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
I.	A.	Name of conveying party: Keiji KAITA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
	☒	Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	B.	Execution Date: October 4, 2000				
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	B.	Patent Application No. <u>09/650,676</u>	C. Patent No.(s)			
ļ		Additional numbers att	l ached? □ Yes ☑ No			
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 113339_)			
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To the	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: November 2, 2000			
		Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 011269 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

		Keiji KAITA	
(-a)	Insart Name (s) or	(1) (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (3) (4) (3) (4) (5) (0) (1) and other good standard considerations of the sum of one dollar (5) (0) (1) and other good standard considerations of the undersigned, the undersigned stagges (5) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to assigned (9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA Assigned (10) of 1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest the United States, its termionies, dependencies and possessions, in the vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which magnitude therefor, known as (11) MONO-BLOCK CYLINDER HEAD STRUCTURE OF WATER Title, Engline (Case No. 107078)	
	Invantar(s)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations/paid to each of the underlighed, the underlighed	
<i>3)</i>	Insert name of Assignee	TOYOTA ITDOSHA KARISHIKI KAISHA	
7) fr	nsart addrass of Assignaa (1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,	
11)	Insert Identification of	(11) MONO-BLOCK CYLINDER HEAD STRUCTURE OF WATER O	2001
,	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	ENGINE . (Case No. 107078)	
	Application Number		
		October 4, 2000	
12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	
continuapplic 2 declar way print in continual print	Application	(12) on	
		(12) on	
(13) Lantin	Application Alternative identification for lifed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application at the Assignee may define the statement of the stateme	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any ns thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such eem necessary or expedient.	
(13) contin coplic icclar	Application Alternative identification for filed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application actions as the Assignee may despite the undersigned agree(s) the undersigned agree(s) the concerning this application actions as the agree of the undersigned agree(s) the undersigned agree(s) the undersigned agree(s) the undersigned agree(s) the undersigned agree of the unde	(12) on	:
rantin polici ieclar ay p a con	Application Alternative identification for filed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application ations as the Assignee may determine this application possible in obtaining evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree((13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any ns thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such eem necessary or expedient.	:
tontinapplication of the contraction of the contrac	Application Alternative identification for filed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application actions as the Assignee may decled concerning this application possible in obtaining evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee decleans agree(s) to the Assignee decleans agrees (s) to	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 Ito execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any institute and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such earn necessary or expedient. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be not continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in every and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ones of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all infirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(13) continuation in continua	Application Alternative identification for lifed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application ations as the Assignee may despect of the undersigned agree(s) the deduction obtaining evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned forceby autority of the United States resulting of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigneed,	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any instances and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such eem necessary or expedient. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be not continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in every and going forward with such interference. to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ons of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all immative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. Ethorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lettering from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application ignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and	: ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
continuation of the contin	Application Alternative identification for lifed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application ations as the Assignee may despect of the undersigned agree(s) to ded concerning this application existing in obtaining evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to detection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to describe the United States resulting of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigneed to the said Assignee, as Assigneed the control of the undersigned hereby are and Trademark Office for the said Trademark Office for	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 It to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any institute and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such eem necessary or expedient. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be not continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in every and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ons of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all infirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. Therefore all infirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate in perform said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in assigned, and that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and results) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment that he necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State recordation of this document.	: ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
continuation of the contin	Application Alternative identification for lifed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application ations as the Assignee may despect of the undersigned agree(s) to ded concerning this application existing in obtaining evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to detection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to describe the United States resulting of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ment in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby are undersigned here	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 It to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any institute and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such eem necessary or expedient. It is execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be not continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every and going forward with such interference. It of execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ones of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all immediate acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. It is performed in the execute acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. It is a performed in the execute acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. It is a performed in the execute acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. It is a performed in the execute and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and rant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment to the understance of the United State recordation of this document. The the understance on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;
continuation of the contin	Application Alternative identification for lifed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application ations as the Assignee may despect of the undersigned agree(s) to ded concerning this application existing in obtaining evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to detection with claims or provision ments. The undersigned agree(s) to describe the United States resulting of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ment in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby are undersigned here	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 Ito execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any ns thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seem necessary or expedient. Ito execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be not continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every and going forward with such interference. Ito execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ones of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all informative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. Inthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter ing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in assigned, and that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and rant(s) the first of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment that he necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State recordation of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;
(13) continuapplica declar declar aypplica in contagrees 4 Unite SPaten therece to contagree any fi Paten (1) Oate	Application Alternative identification for filed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application ations as the Assignee may defect the denotering this application existing evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby at the undersigned hereby at the undersigned hereby at the undersigned hereby are the entire interest herein ment in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby are the identification which make and Trademark Office for reference to the uniterest whereof, executed the October 4,	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 To execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any ns thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such eem necessary or expedient. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be not or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ones of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all immunities acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. To have the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and reant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment by the necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United State recordation of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). To perform a little of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(13) continuapplica declar declar declar din contagrees 4 Unite Correcto correcto correcto adyree any fixen Paten (Date	Application Alternative identification for filed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application ations as the Assignee may defect the denotering this application existing evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby at the undersigned hereby at the undersigned hereby at the undersigned hereby are the entire interest herein ment in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby are the identification which make and Trademark Office for reference to the uniterest whereof, executed the October 4,	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 Ito execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any ns thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seem necessary or expedient. Ito execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be not continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every and going forward with such interference. Ito execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ones of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all informative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. Inthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter ing from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in assigned, and that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and rant(s) the first of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment that he necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State recordation of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(13) Itention in application of the contagrees of the contagree of	Application Alternative identification for filed applications The undersigned agree(s) using or divisional application ations as the Assignee may defect the description of the undersigned agree(s) the description obtaining evidence. The undersigned agree(s) to distant to the Assigne in the undersigned hereby aution of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignerated the united States resulting to the undersigned hereby are the identification which make and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby are the identification which make and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby are the identification which make and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby are the identification which make and Trademark Office for the undersigned hereby are the undersigned hereby ar	(13) U.S. application Senal Number 09/650,676 August 30, 2000 To execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any ns thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such eem necessary or expedient. To execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be not or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary ones of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar to perform all immunities acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a validate. To have the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, and reant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment by the necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United State recordation of this document. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). To perform a little of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	

RECORDED: 11/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 011269 FRAME: 0693